

**BID TABULATION**  
**CITY OF KILLEEN**  
**Waterline Rehabilitation Phase III**  
**March 25, 2020; 2:00 PM**

<b>BIDDER INFORMATION</b>											
			<b>TTG Utilities, LP</b> PO Box 299 Gatesville, TX 76528		<b>Atlas Construction, Corp.</b> 316 Sunset Drive Granite Shoals, TX 78654		<b>Flanigan</b> 5114 Lampasas Lane Belton, TX 76513		<b>Bell Contractors</b> 3082 W Hwy 190 Belton, TX 76513		
<i>Bid No.</i>	<i>Estimated Quantity</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Bid Data Description</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>
<b>BASE BID</b>											
1	100%	LS	Mobilization, Bonds & Insurance, not-to-exceed 5% of the Base Bid	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 55,208.00	\$ 55,208.00	\$ 117,885.55	\$ 117,885.55
2	18,550	LF	Preparation of ROW	2.75	51,012.50	10.00	185,500.00	6.70	124,285.00	4.06	75,313.00
3	100%	LS	Submit Trench Safety Plan prepared & signed by P.E.	925.00	925.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,090.00	1,090.00	1,521.37	1,521.37
4	18,550	LF	Implement & Follow Trench Safety Plan (Pipe)	0.45	8,347.50	5.00	92,750.00	0.60	11,130.00	1.48	27,454.00
5	2,500	SF	Implement & Follow Trench Safety Plan (Bore Pits)	0.60	1,500.00	15.00	37,500.00	1.10	2,750.00	1.30	3,250.00
6	100%	LS	Prepare Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan	650.00	650.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	545.00	545.00	15,786.74	15,786.74
7	100%	LS	Prepare & Submit a Control Plan, Implementing & Administering Barricade, Signing & Traffic Safety Plan (Vehicular & Pedestrian)	44,150.00	44,150.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	47,399.00	47,399.00	31,017.39	31,017.39
8	100%	LS	Provide Project Record Drawings (As Builts)	500.00	500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	109.00	109.00	518.37	518.37
9	100%	LS	DVD of ROW Pre-Construction & Post Construction Site Conditions	1,150.00	1,150.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	109.00	109.00	1,095.25	1,095.25
10	5,000	LF	8-inch Diameter C900 PVC Water Line	39.40	197,000.00	42.00	210,000.00	64.60	323,000.00	112.96	564,800.00
11	13,550	LF	6-inch Diameter C900 PVC Water Line	34.35	465,442.50	38.00	514,900.00	59.10	800,805.00	109.34	1,481,557.00
12	80	LF	16-inch Diameter PVC Encasement by Open Cut	85.00	6,800.00	80.00	6,400.00	298.30	23,864.00	108.06	8,644.80
13	380	LF	12-inch Diameter PVC Encasement by Open Cut	65.75	24,985.00	65.00	24,700.00	284.80	108,224.00	91.25	34,675.00
14	50	LF	16-inch Diameter Steel Encasement by Bore	250.00	12,500.00	250.00	12,500.00	319.60	15,980.00	405.80	20,290.00
15	35	LF	12-inch Diameter Steel Encasement by Bore	230.00	8,050.00	225.00	7,875.00	259.60	9,086.00	396.65	13,882.75
16	18	EA	For Furnishing & Installing 8-Inch Gate Valve	1,200.00	21,600.00	2,500.00	45,000.00	1,168.00	21,024.00	1,380.18	24,843.24
17	44	EA	For Furnishing & Installing 6-Inch Gate Valve	800.00	35,200.00	2,000.00	88,000.00	832.00	36,608.00	995.50	43,802.00
18	4	EA	8" Tee	585.00	2,340.00	1,375.00	5,500.00	439.00	1,756.00	728.29	2,913.16
19	10	EA	8" x 6" Tee	700.00	7,000.00	1,200.00	12,000.00	404.00	4,040.00	644.51	6,445.10
20	3	EA	8" x 6" Ductile Iron Reducer	300.00	900.00	1,150.00	3,450.00	223.00	669.00	387.43	1,162.29
21	23	EA	6" Tee	550.00	12,650.00	1,000.00	23,000.00	367.00	8,441.00	475.93	10,946.39
22	6	EA	8" Plug for Abandonment of Existing 8" Water Lines	250.00	1,500.00	850.00	5,100.00	590.00	3,540.00	420.31	2,521.86
23	30	EA	6" Plug for Abandonment of Existing 6" Water Lines	220.00	6,600.00	500.00	15,000.00	525.00	15,750.00	380.19	11,405.70
24	8	EA	Ductile Iron Fittings (90°, 45°, 22.5°, 11.25° Bends), 8-inch Diameter	360.00	2,880.00	425.00	3,400.00	296.00	2,368.00	550.11	4,400.88
25	55	EA	Ductile Iron Fittings (90°, 45°, 22.5°, 11.25° Bends), 6-inch Diameter	275.00	15,125.00	400.00	22,000.00	264.00	14,520.00	471.05	25,907.75
26	22	EA	For Furnishing & Installing Standard Fire Hydrant	3,975.00	87,450.00	5,000.00	110,000.00	3,973.00	87,406.00	3,977.07	87,495.54
27	225	EA	Connect to Existing Water Meter, Including Service Line, Short Side	825.00	185,625.00	900.00	202,500.00	649.00	146,025.00	1,282.53	288,569.25
28	40	EA	Connect to Existing Water Meter, Including Service Line, Long Side	950.00	38,000.00	1,200.00	48,000.00	787.00	31,480.00	1,985.91	79,436.40
29	1	EA	New Service Connection	1,150.00	1,150.00	850.00	850.00	1,107.00	1,107.00	1,481.23	1,481.23
30	4	EA	Connect to Existing 8" Water Line	1,700.00	6,800.00	2,500.00	10,000.00	1,529.00	6,116.00	1,080.28	4,321.12
31	13	EA	Connect to Existing 6" Water Line	1,600.00	20,800.00	2,500.00	32,500.00	1,311.00	17,043.00	838.63	10,902.19
32	16	EA	Cut & Cap Existing 6" Waterline to be Abandoned in Place	200.00	3,200.00	1,000.00	16,000.00	459.00	7,344.00	639.37	10,229.92
33	4	EA	Adjusting Water Line vertically, Including 4-45° Bends, 18 linear ft of 12" PVC encasement pipe	3,250.00	13,000.00	1,150.00	4,600.00	4,139.00	16,556.00	3,240.85	12,963.40
34	100%	LS	Furnish & Installing Project Sign on Construction Site	925.00	925.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	955.00	955.00	1,734.18	1,734.18
35	100%	LS	Pressure Testing, Including Repairs, Flushing & Sampling	30,150.00	30,150.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	28,244.00	28,244.00	11,766.30	11,766.30
36	20,000	LF	Sawcut/Remove Existing, & Furnish & Install Asphalt Roadway Replacement	10.35	207,000.00	20.00	400,000.00	24.70	494,000.00	16.44	328,800.00
37	100%	LS	Inlet Protection as required in the Stormwater Pollution Prevention	5,500.00	5,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,898.00	5,898.00	6,953.69	6,953.69
<b>BASE BID</b>				\$ 1,603,407.50		\$ 2,352,025.00		\$ 2,474,474.00		\$ 3,376,692.81	

**BID TABULATION**  
**CITY OF KILLEEN**  
**Waterline Rehabilitation Phase III**  
**March 25, 2020; 2:00 PM**

<b>BIDDER INFORMATION</b>											
			<b>TTG Utilities, LP</b> PO Box 299 Gatesville, TX 76528		<b>Atlas Construction, Corp.</b> 316 Sunset Drive Granite Shoals, TX 78654		<b>Flanigan</b> 5114 Lampasas Lane Belton, TX 76513		<b>Bell Contractors</b> 3082 W Hwy 190 Belton, TX 76513		
<i>Bid No.</i>	<i>Estimated Quantity</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Bid Data Description</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>
<b>ADD ALTERNATE 1</b>											
A1-1	100%	LS	Mobilization, Bonds & Insurance, not-to-exceed 5% of the Add Alternate No. 1 Amount	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,178.00	\$ 2,178.00	\$ 4,146.95	\$ 4,146.95
A1-2	100%	LS	DVD of ROW Pre-Construction & Post Construction Site Conditions for Add Alternate No. 1	150.00	150.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,819.00	4,819.00	518.37	518.37
A1-3	730	LF	Preparation of ROW	2.75	2,007.50	10.00	7,300.00	6.70	4,891.00	4.15	3,029.50
A1-4	730	LF	Implement & Follow Trench Safety Plan (Pipe)	0.45	328.50	5.00	3,650.00	0.60	438.00	2.07	1,511.10
A1-5	730	LF	6-inch Diameter C900 PVC Water Line	34.35	25,075.50	38.00	27,740.00	59.10	43,143.00	109.30	79,789.00
A1-6	2	EA	Provide & Install 6" Plug for Abandonment of Existing 6" Water Lines	220.00	440.00	500.00	1,000.00	525.00	1,050.00	380.19	760.38
A1-7	4	EA	Ductile Iron Fittings (90°, 45°, 22.5°, 11.25° Bends), 6-inch Diameter	275.00	1,100.00	400.00	1,600.00	264.00	1,056.00	485.21	1,940.84
A1-8	3	EA	Furnish & Install Standard Fire Hydrant	3,975.00	11,925.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	3,973.00	11,919.00	3,977.07	11,931.21
A1-9	2	EA	Connect to Existing Water Meter, Including Service Line, Short Side	825.00	1,650.00	900.00	1,800.00	787.00	1,574.00	1,222.65	2,445.30
A1-10	1	EA	Cut & Cap Existing 6" Waterline to be Abandoned in Place	200.00	200.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	459.00	459.00	639.37	639.37
A1-11	100%	LS	Pressure Testing, Including Repairs, Flushing & Sampling	1,250.00	1,250.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,114.00	1,114.00	7,096.95	7,096.95
A1-12	730	LF	Sawcut/Remove Existing, & Furnish & Install Asphalt Roadway Replacement	10.35	7,555.50	20.00	14,600.00	24.70	18,031.00	15.57	11,366.10
<b>ADD ALTERNATE 1</b>					\$ 53,782.00		\$ 85,190.00		\$ 90,672.00		\$ 125,175.07

<i>Bid No.</i>	<i>Estimated Quantity</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Bid Data Description</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>
<b>ADD ALTERNATE 2</b>											
A2-1	100%	LS	Mobilization, Bonds & Insurance, not-to-exceed 5% of the Add Alternate No. 2 Amount	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 14,533.00	\$ 14,533.00	\$ 10,367.39	\$ 10,367.39
A2-2	100%	LS	DVD of Right-of-Way Pre-Construction & Post Construction Site Conditions for Add Alternate No. 2	300.00	300.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	32,149.00	32,149.00	518.37	518.37
A2-3	4,870	LS	Preparation of Right-of-way	2.75	13,392.50	10.00	48,700.00	6.70	32,629.00	3.46	16,850.20
A2-4	4,870	LS	Implement & Follow Trench Safety Plan (Pipe)	0.45	2,191.50	5.00	24,350.00	0.60	2,922.00	1.48	7,207.60
A2-5	2,820	LS	8-inch Diameter C900 PVC Water Line	39.40	111,108.00	42.00	118,440.00	64.60	182,172.00	112.96	318,547.20
A2-6	2,050	LS	6-inch Diameter C900 PVC Water Line	34.35	70,417.50	38.00	77,900.00	59.10	121,155.00	109.36	224,188.00
A2-7	255	LS	Provide & Install 16-inch Diameter PVC Encasement by Open Cut	85.00	21,675.00	80.00	20,400.00	298.30	76,066.50	108.99	27,792.45
A2-8	34	LS	Provide & Install 12-inch Diameter PVC Encasement by Open Cut	65.75	2,235.50	65.00	2,210.00	284.80	9,683.20	92.89	3,158.26
A2-9	6	EA	Furnish & Installing 8-Inch Gate Valve	1,200.00	7,200.00	2,500.00	15,000.00	1,168.00	7,008.00	1,380.18	8,281.08
A2-10	6	EA	Furnish & Installing 6-Inch Gate Valve	800.00	4,800.00	2,000.00	12,000.00	832.00	4,992.00	995.50	5,973.00
A2-11	1	EA	Provide & Install 6" Tee	550.00	550.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	367.00	367.00	597.47	597.47
A2-12	3	EA	Provide & Install 8" x 6" Tee	700.00	2,100.00	1,200.00	3,600.00	404.00	1,212.00	582.13	1,746.39
A2-13	3	EA	8" Plug for Abandonment of Existing 8" Water Lines	250.00	750.00	850.00	2,550.00	590.00	1,770.00	426.21	1,278.63
A2-14	1	EA	Provide & Install 8" x 6" Ductile Iron Reducer	300.00	300.00	1,150.00	1,150.00	223.00	223.00	750.29	750.29
A2-15	29	EA	Ductile Iron Fittings (90°, 45°, 22.5°, 11.25° Bends), 8-inch Diameter	360.00	10,440.00	425.00	12,325.00	296.00	8,584.00	533.59	15,474.11
A2-16	9	EA	Ductile Iron Fittings (90°, 45°, 22.5°, 11.25° Bends), 6-inch Diameter	275.00	2,475.00	400.00	3,600.00	264.00	2,376.00	465.93	4,193.37
A2-17	5	EA	Furnish & Installing Standard Fire Hydrant	3,975.00	19,875.00	5,000.00	25,000.00	3,973.00	19,865.00	3,931.05	19,655.25
A2-18	51	EA	Connect to Existing Water Meter, Including Service Line, Short Side	835.00	42,585.00	900.00	45,900.00	649.00	33,099.00	1,284.54	65,511.54
A2-19	16	EA	Connect to Existing Water Meter, Including Service Line, Long Side	950.00	15,200.00	1,200.00	19,200.00	787.00	12,592.00	1,885.85	30,173.60
A2-20	1	EA	Connect to Existing 8" Water Line	1,700.00	1,700.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,965.00	1,965.00	903.69	903.69
A2-21	2	EA	Cut & Cap Existing 8" Waterline to be Abandoned in Place	250.00	500.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	915.00	1,830.00	691.29	1,382.58
A2-22	100%	LS	Pressure Testing Water Pipe, Including Repairs, Flushing & Sampling	7,925.00	7,925.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,435.00	7,435.00	9,313.69	9,313.69
A2-23	5,300	LS	Sawcut/Remove Existing, & Furnish & Install Asphalt Roadway Replacement	10.35	54,855.00	20.00	106,000.00	24.70	130,910.00	15.78	83,634.00
<b>ADD ALTERNATE 2</b>					\$ 402,075.00		\$ 579,225.00		\$ 705,537.70		\$ 857,498.16

**BID TABULATION**  
**CITY OF KILLEEN**  
 Waterline Rehabilitation Phase III  
 March 25, 2020; 2:00 PM

<b>BIDDER INFORMATION</b>											
			<b>TTG Utilities, LP</b> PO Box 299 Gatesville, TX 76528		<b>Atlas Construction, Corp.</b> 316 Sunset Drive Granite Shoals, TX 78654		<b>Flanigan</b> 5114 Lampasas Lane Belton, TX 76513		<b>Bell Contractors</b> 3082 W Hwy 190 Belton, TX 76513		
<i>Bid No.</i>	<i>Estimated Quantity</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Bid Data Description</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>
<b>TRENCHLESS ALTERNATES (A3-1 thru A5-1)</b>											
A3-1	100%	LS	Additive or Deductive cost for construction of <b>Base Bid if Trenchless Method or Combination of Trenchless and Open Cut</b> are utilized. If Contractor is the successful bidder, a Schedule of Values that correlates the additive or deductive cost to the items in the base bid shall be provided.	N/A	N/A	-	\$ 931,258.00	\$ 931,258.00	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00	
A4-1	100%	LS	Additive or Deductive cost for construction of <b>Add Alternate No. 1 if Trenchless Method or Combination of Trenchless and Open Cut</b> are utilized. If Contractor is the successful bidder, a Schedule of Values that correlates the additive or deductive cost to the items in the base bid shall be provided.	N/A	N/A	-	\$ 36,648.00	\$ 36,648.00	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00	
A5-1	100%	LS	Additive or Deductive cost for construction of <b>Add Alternate No. 2 if Trenchless Method or Combination of Trenchless and Open Cut</b> are utilized. If Contractor is the successful bidder, a Schedule of Values that correlates the additive or deductive cost to the items in the base bid shall be provided.	N/A	N/A	-	\$ 244,487.00	\$ 244,487.00	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00	

<b>BIDDER INFORMATION</b>											
<b>PROJECT SUMMARY</b>											
			<b>TTG Utilities, LP</b> PO Box 299 Gatesville, TX 76528		<b>Atlas Construction, Corp.</b> 316 Sunset Drive Granite Shoals, TX 78654		<b>Flanigan</b> 5114 Lampasas Lane Belton, TX 76513		<b>Bell Contractors</b> 3082 W Hwy 190 Belton, TX 76513		
BASE BID			\$ 1,603,407.50	\$ 2,352,025.00	\$ 2,474,474.00	\$ 3,376,692.81					
BASE BID + Alt No. 1			\$ 1,657,189.50	\$ 2,437,215.00	\$ 2,565,146.00	\$ 3,501,867.88					
BASE BID + Alt No. 2			\$ 2,005,482.50	\$ 2,931,250.00	\$ 3,180,011.70	\$ 4,234,190.97					
BASE BID + Alt No. 1 + Alt No. 2			\$ 2,059,264.50	\$ 3,016,440.00	\$ 3,270,683.70	\$ 4,359,366.04					
BASE BID + Alt No. 3			N/A	\$ 2,352,025.00	\$ 3,405,732.00	\$ 4,376,692.81					
BASE BID + Alt No. 1 + Alt No. 3 + Alt No. 4			N/A	\$ 2,437,215.00	\$ 3,533,052.00	\$ 5,501,867.88					
BASE BID + Alt No. 2 + Alt No. 3 + Alt No. 5			N/A	\$ 2,931,250.00	\$ 4,355,756.70	\$ 6,234,190.97					
BASE BID + Alt No. 1 + Alt No. 2 + Alt No. 3 + Alt No. 4 + Alt No. 5			N/A	\$ 3,016,440.00	\$ 4,483,076.70	\$ 7,359,366.04					

I hereby certify that this is a correct & true tabulation of all bids received

  
 \_\_\_\_\_  
 Ginger R. Tolbert, PE  
 Kasberg, Patrick & Associates, LP



3/26/2020  
 \_\_\_\_\_  
 Date